



Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HP PWD Palampur
Tel: +911894230563, Fax: +911894230563
E-mail: ee-elep-hp@nic.in

No.: PW/EDP/TA/NIT/2026-27/

2250-59

Dated: 14-07-2026

To

The Chief Engineer (KZ),
HPPWD Dharamshala Distt. Kangra (HP).

Subject: Publication of Tender Notice on the Departmental website.

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice for the works specified in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per Notification worthy Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP letter No. PWD(B)A-(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01-2025, and further in compliance of worthy Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 letter No. PWD/ICTWing/website dt. 22-05-2026.

It is certified that the works mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tenders are urgent in nature and in public Interest. Kindly publication the same on the departmental website please.

DA:-NIT & Schedule of Quantity.

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

1. The Superintending Engineer, 2nd Electrical Circle, HP PWD Dharamshala.
2. All the Assistant Engineers Working under this Division.
3. Drawing Branch of this office.
4. The Notice board in this office.

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"Notice Inviting Tenders"**

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form 7&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, HP PWD Palampur on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP.PWD, (Elect.) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the H.P. General Sales Tax Act. 1968 so as to reach in his office on or before **21-07-2026** up to 1.00 P.M., and the same shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender documents can be had from his office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **21-07-2026** up to 10.00 A.M. and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **20-07-2026** up to 12.00 noon.

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Form No.	Cost of Form
1	Replacement of Burnt out Sub Main , Power wiring and accessories of First Floor Rooms 201 to 206 and 218 to 223 LHS Area of PG Boys Hostel at Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.	94,546/-	1900/-	One month	7/8	350
2	Replacement of Burnt out Sub Main , Power wiring and accessories of First Floor Rooms 207 to 212 and 213 to 217 RHS Area of PG Boys Hostel at Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.	98,018/-	2000/-	One month	7/8	350
3	Refilling of Portable Fire Extinguishers of different types and capacity of Auditorium, Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda for the year 2026-27.	49,800/-	1000/-	One month	7/8	350
4	Replacement of sub main panels, Sub Main in (Third Floor) Civil hospital building at Dehra in Tehsil Dehra, Distt. Kangra(H.P.)	99,798/-	2000/-	Six month	7/8	350
5	Replacement of old FTL fixtures with new LEDs in left side, Staircase and Dinning Hall of Auditorium building at Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.	99,283/-	2000/-	Three month	7/8	350
6	Construction of 62 Senior Resident Doctor Hostel in PT, JLNMC & Hospital Chamba in Tehsil & Distt. Chamba (H.P.).SH:- Supplyng and laying steel Conduit therein).	98,980/-	2000/-	Three months	7/8	350

HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK VIBHAG

This is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in Public Interest. The Tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/firm who fulfill the following criteria/documents with the application.

Conditions:

1. The contractor should have the EPF registration certificate should be attached with application.
2. The GST registration certificate.
3. The contractor should produce a copy of latest enlistment/renewal.
4. The latest ITR filed should be attached with application.
5. The bidders enlisted in a particular class shall be eligible to tender for his own class or one step below.
6. The bidder should attach authorization and work done certificate with application for Specialized Jobs.
7. In case of Holiday on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day on the same time and venue.
8. Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tenders fax/email/whatsapp shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
9. The FDR duly pledged should be attached separately with each tender.
10. Only two number tender forms will be issued to the eligible contractor.
11. Conditional/ incomplete tenders & tender without earnest money will be summarily rejected.
12. The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, HP PWD Palampur reserves the right to reject any tender without assigning any reasons.


Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh 

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Replacement of Burnt out Sub Main , Power wiring and accessories of First Floor Rooms 201 to 206 and 218 to 223 LHS Area of PG Boys Hostel at Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.

ESTIMATED COST: 94,546/- only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs. 1900/-only
TIME ALLOWED:- One month

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	Job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
		RATES				
1	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.					
1.01	2x4 Sq. mm.	140	311.00	Rs. Three hundred eleven only	Per Meter	43540
1.02	2x10 Sq. mm.	50	571.00	Rs. Five hundred seventy one only	Per Meter	28550
2	Supplying and fixing 6 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, 10 KA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
2.01	Single pole	12	239.00	Rs. Two hundred thirty nine only	Each	2868
3	Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, 240 volts, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
3.01	63 Amps	1	530.00	Rs. Five hundred thirty only	Each	530
4	Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/isolator)					

4.01	16 way, Double door	1	2607.00	Rs. Two thousand six hundred seven only	Each	2607
5	Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, (single phase and neutral), 240 volts, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB), having a sensitivity current 30 milli amperes in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
5.01	63 Amps	1	3104.00	Rs. Three thousand one hundred four only	Each	3104
6	Providing and Fixing of IP20 LED fixture of 18 watt +/- 1 W LED Surface Mounted Downlighter Round Shape with minimum system lumen efficacy of 100 lm/W with Polycarbonate housing, pressure die cast heat sink and P.F.>0.95 with THD<10%, CRI 80. The LED shall be tested with LM80-08 standard with Useful life of 50000 Hrs at L70 . The LEDs used in the luminaire shall have CCT of ANSI Bin 5700 K with CRI of minimum 80. The Input voltage range shall be 150V to 270V, 50/60 HZ complete with all accessories, including connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required complete in all respects.					
6.01	LED Surface mounting round downlighter 18 watt	5	1821.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred twenty only	Each	9105
7	Providing and fixing of LED batten having minimum efficacy of 100 lm/W, P.F.>0.95 with THD<10%, CCT 6500 K, CRI 80, Surge Protection range 2 kV. The LED with useful life of 50000 Hrs. at L70 with five years warranty. The Input voltage shall be 150V to 270V, 50/60 HZ along with all accessories, including connections, testing etc. as required complete in all respects.					
7.01	LED Batten 20 Watt	7	606.00	Rs. Six hundred six only	Each	4242
Total:						94546

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & Approved

for Rs. 94,546/- only.

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur



DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Replacement of Burnt out Sub Main , Power wiring and accessories of First Floor Rooms 207 to 212 and 213 to 217 RHS Area of PG Boys Hostel at Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.

ESTIMATED COST: 98,018/- only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs.2000/-only
TIME ALLOWED:- One month

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	Job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
		RATES				
1	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.	153 ✓	311.00	Rs. Three hundred eleven only	Per Meter	47583 ✓
1.01	2x4 Sq. mm.	49 ✓	571.00	Rs. Five hundred seventy one only	Per Meter	27979 ✓
1.02	2x10 Sq. mm.					
2	Supplying and fixing 6 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
2.01	Single pole	12 ✓	239.00	Rs. Tw hundred thirty nine only	Each	2868 ✓
3	Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, 240 volts, isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
3.01	63 Amps	1 ✓	530.00	Rs. Five hundred thirty only	Each	530 ✓
4	Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface/ recess, complete with lined copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)					

4.01	16 way, Double door	1	2607.00	Rs. Two thousand six hundred seven only	Each	2607
	Supplying and fixing following rating, double pole, (single phase and neutral), 240 volts, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB), having a sensitivity current 30 milli amperes in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
5						
5.01	63 Amps	1	3104.00	Rs. Three thousand one hundred four only	Each	3104
	Providing and Fixing of IP20 LED fixture of 18 watt +/- 1 W LED Surface Mounted Downlighter Round Shape with minimum system lumen efficacy of 100 lm/W with Polycarbonate housing, pressure die cast heat sink and P.F. >0.95 with THD<10%, CRI 80. The LED shall be tested with LM80-08 standard with Useful life of 50000 Hrs at L70 . The LEDs used in the luminaire shall have CCT of ANSI Bin 5700 K with CRI of minimum 80. The Input voltage range shall be 150V to 270V, 50/60 HZ complete with all accessories, including connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required complete in all respects.					
6						
6.01	LED Surface mounting round downlighter 18 watt	5	1821.00	Rs. One thousand eight hundred twenty only	Each	9105
	Providing and fixing of LED batten having minimum efficacy of 100 lm/W, P.F. >0.95 with THD<10%, CCT 6500 K, CRI 80, Surge Protection range 2 kV. The LED with useful life of 50000 Hrs. at L70 with five years warranty. The Input voltage shall be 150V to 270V, 50/60 HZ along with all accessories, including connections, testing etc. as required complete in all respects.					
7						
7.01	LED Batten 20 Watt	7	606.00	Rs. Six hundred six only	Each	4242
	Total:					98018

Final Schedule of Quantity checked & Approved for Rs. 98,018 only

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Refilling of Portable Fire Extinguishers of different types and capacity of Auditorium, Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda for the year 2026-27.

ESTIMATED COST: 49,800/-only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs. 1000/-only
TIME ALLOWED:- One Month

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	Job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
			RATES			
1	Refilling of Portable Fire extinguishers, CO2 type 4.5 kg. Capacity complete in all respect.	15	1450.00	Rs. One thousand four hundred fifty only	Each	21750
2	Refilling of Fire extinguishers, CO2 type 9.0 kg. Capacity complete in all respect.	1	2750.00	Rs. Two thousand seven hundred fifty only	Each	2750
3	Refilling of Portable Fire extinguishers Water type(S/P) Capacity 9 litrs. complete in all respect.	10	800.00	Rs. Eight hundred only	Each	8000
4	Refilling of Portable Fire extinguishers ABC type (filled with 50 Map Powder) 6 kg. capacity complete in all respect.	2	1590.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred ninety only	Each	3180
5	Refilling of Portable Fire extinguishers Mechanical Foam type 9 liters Capacity. Complete in all respect.	4	1100.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred only	Each	4400
6	Refilling of Fire extinguishers DCP type Trolley on mounted wheel 25 kg Capacity.	1	3200.00	Rs. Three thousand two hundred only	Each	3200
7	Refilling of Portable Fire Extinguishers Modular type Clean Agent 5 Kg. Capacity.	1	2500.00	Rs. Two thousand five hundred only	Each	2500
8	Replacement of ABC Type Cylinder Discharge Pipe.	2	560.00	Rs. Five thousand sixty only	Each	1120
9	Replacement of Water Type Cylinder Discharge Pipe.	2	600.00	Rs. Six hundred only	Each	1200
10	Replacement of Co2 Hose Pipe 1 Meters Capacity.	2	850.00	Rs. Eight hundred fifty only	Each	1700
Total:						49800

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & Approved for Rs. 49,800/-only.

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HP PWD Palampur

Annexure-I

Name of Work:- Replacement of old FTL fixtures with new LEDs in entrance area, porch and outside area of Auditorium building at Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda

LEDs, Sides, Staircase and Driveway

Sr. No.	Details of Materials	Acceptable Make
1	Copper Wire/Telephone Cable/UTP cable/ TV Cable	Finolex/KEI/ Polycab/ RR Kabel/ Havells/ Grandlay (duly ISI Marked)
2	Aluminium and copper XLPE Power Cables Armoured/Unarmoured	Finolex/KEI/ Polycab/ RR Kabel/ Havells/ Grandlay (duly ISI Marked)
3	Cat 6/ 6A Cable	Molex/ Digilink/ Schneider/ Belden/ Legrand
4	Modular Switch, Socket, Fan regulator, RJ-45, Cable TV socket, Data outlet socket, GI boxes etc. and accessories	Legrand : ARTEOR Honeywell : ORNA Panasonic : EUROPA Schneider : ZENCELO
5	PVC Conduit with accessories	Finolex/ Supreme/ BEC/ NIC/ Polycab/ AKG (All shall be Min. 2mm thick and ISI marked)
6	MS Conduit with accessories	AKG/ NIC/ BEC/ RMCON (Note: The accessories shall be same that of conduit pipe and will comply to ISI/ 4768 part 2 2003)
7	GI Pipe (for pipe pole and other items)	Tata/ Jindal/ SAIL (All shall be ISI marked)
8	OFC cable and accessories	Belden/ D Link/ Tyco
9	Gland	Cornel/ Dowells
10	HDPE/ DWC pipe	REX/ Duraline/ Duraplast/ Triputi
11	MCB/MCB DB/ Isolator/ RCCB/ Industrial Socket	Legrand/ Siemens/ Schneider/ L&T/ ABB
12	MCCBs/ RCCBs/4 Pole Power contractor /Change Over	L&T D Sine/ Schneider Compact NSX/ Legrand DPX3/ Siemens 2 VL/ ABB
13	600 mm LED mirror light	Philips/ Wipro/ Trilux/ Havells/ LT/ Panasonic
14	LED bulk head fitting	Philips/ Wipro/ LT/ Regent/ Panasonic
15	LED downlighter	Philips/ Wipro/ LT/ Regent/ Panasonic
16	36 watt 2'x2' panel light	Philips/ Wipro/ LT/ Regent/ Panasonic
17	36 watt LED batten light	Philips/ Wipro/ LT/ Regent/ Panasonic
18	LED bed side light	Philips/ Wipro/ LT/ Regent/ Luster/ Panasonic
19	Decorative wall light with E27 holder	Philips/ Trilux/ Regent/ LT/ Luster/ Panasonic/ wipro
20	250/200 mm fresh air fan	USHA/ Khaitan/ Crompton/ Almonard
21	300 mm sweep heavy duty exhaust fan	Usha/ Almonard/ Havells/ Orient/Bajaj/ Crompton
22	3/25 Ltrs. Geysers	Recold/ Bajaj/ Havells/ Crompton/ AO Smith/ Venus
23	2 compartment energy meter board panel feeder pillar	Kalyani Switch Gear/ Power Associates/ Pristine/ Milestone/ ADLEC/ Tricolite/ ASP/L CMKL
C	Ceiling fan	Usha/ Almonard/ Havells/ Orient/Bajaj/ Crompton

Or as per given against item or work and as per approval of Engineer-in-Charge

Assistant Engineer
Electrical Sub-Division

Engineer

9,283/- only.
Rs.2000/-only
free months

UNIT	AMOUNT
Each	872
Each	924
Each	2418
Each	136

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Replacement of old FTL fixtures with new LEDs in left side, Staircase and Dining Hall of Auditorium building at Dr. RPGMC Kangra at Tanda.

④

ESTIMATED COST: 99,283/- only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs.2000/-only
TIME ALLOWED:- Three months ✓

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	Job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
		RATES				
1	Make:- KEI/Anchor/Plaza					
1.01	Supplying and fixing following size/modules,G.I box alongwith modular base & cover for modular switches in recess etc.as required					
1.02	6 Module	2 ✓	436.00	Rs. Four hundred thirty six only	Each	872 ✓
1.03	8 Module	2 ✓	462.00	Rs. Four hundred sixty two only	Each	924 ✓
2	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.					
2.01	5/6 Amps Switch	26 ✓	93.00	Rs. Ninety three only	Each	2418 ✓
2.02	5/6 Amps Socket	1 ✓	136.00	Rs. One hundred thirty six only	Each	136 ✓

	Providing and Fixing of IP20 LED Surface mounted CRCA Powder Coated Box Type Channel with Pro LED Lamp Suitable for mounting 1 X 18 W LED Tube T8 type having minimum system efficacy of 100 lm/W, P.F.>0.95 with THD<10%, CCT 6500 K, CRI 80, Surge Protection 2 Kv. The LED with Useful life of 50000 Hrs at L70. The Input voltage range shall be 150V to 270V, 50/60 HZ complete with all accessories, including connections, testing and commissioning etc.as required complete in all respects.					
3.01	LED fixture 1x18 Watt Surface Mounted 4 Feet Ultra Bright LED Tubelight	20 ✓	867.00	Rs. Eight hundred sixty seven only	Each	17340 ✓
	Providing and Fixing of LED fixture 600mmX600mm 36 Watt +/- 1W Recess mounted fixture with HET Plastic diffuser with minimum system lumen efficacy of 100 lm/W with CRCA housing having P.F.>0.95 with THD<10%, CRI 80. The LED with Useful life of 50000 Hrs at L70. The LEDs used in the luminaire shall have CCT of 5700 K with CRI of minimum 80. The Input voltage range shall be 150V to 270V, 50/60 HZ complete with all accessories, including connections, testing and commissioning etc.as required complete in all respects.					
4.01	LED Panel 2'x2' 36 watt	✓ 7	3397.00	Rs. Three thousand three hundred ninety seven only	Each	✓ 23779

5	Providing and installation of LED fixture 24W +/- 1W LED round/square recess mounted downlighter with minimum system lumen efficacy of 85 lm/W with and P.F. >0.95 with THD <20%, CCT 6000K, CRI 80. The LED with useful life of 50000 Hrs. at L70. The input voltage range shall be 150V as required complete with connections, testing etc.					
5.01	24 Watt LED round/square Recess	24 ✓	1907.00	Rs. One thousand nine hundred seven only	Each	45768 ✓
6	Providing and fixing decorative LED mirror light having high quality design suitable for LED tube up to 10Watt (1000 lumen) 6500K and it should be compatible with specifications i.e. power factor ≥ 0.9, harmonic distortion ≤ 10% and efficacy ≥ 100 lumens per watt, CRI > 80, suitable for input voltage AC 220-240V, 50/60 Hz, complete with all accessories, connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.					
6.01	10 Watt LED Mirror Light, 2 ft.	1 ✓	426.00	Rs. Four hundred twenty six only	Each	426 ✓
7	Providing and installation of LED fixture 18W +/- 1W LED round/square surface mounted downlighter with minimum system lumen efficacy of 85 lm/W with and P.F. >0.95 with THD <20%, CCT 6000K, CRI 80. The LED with useful life of 50000 Hrs. at L70. The input voltage range shall be 150V as required complete with connections, testing etc.					

7.01	18 Watt LED round/square Surface	5	1524.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred twenty six only	Each	7620
8	Less Dismantal Credit on old FTL Fixtures L/S @ Rs. 1000/- only					
	Total:					99283

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & Approved

for Rs. 99,283/- only

(Rs. Ninety nine thousand, Two hundred eighty three only).

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HPPWD Palampur

[Signature]

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Replacement of sub main panels, Sub Main In (Third Floor) Civil hospital building at Dehra in tehsil Dehra, Distt. Kangra(H.P.)

5

ESTIMATED COST:-99,798only.
EARNEST MONEY:- Rs.2000/-only
TIME ALLOWED:-six months

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
		RATES				
1	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed heavy class PVC conduit having wall thickness 2.0mm as required					
1.01	4 X 10 sq. mm + 2 X 6 sq. mm earth wire	24	1045	Rs. One thousand & forty five only	Each	25080
1.02	Supplying, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of cubical type, indoor type, single door, Floor mounted, fixed type, free standing single front, dust proof & compartmentalized distribution board made out of M.S. CRC Sheet 16G & Base frame 40X40X5MM, duly painted with Siemens Grey Powder Coated Paint as per specification Approximate Size (H)750MM X (W)1250MM X (D)300MM(X(L) 250mm and Assembly Charges of 200A 4P Strip Copper Busbar (Vertical/Horizontal) & Earth strip throughout the length of Panel (current density of Copper Busbar shall be 1mmx1mm=1.66 Amp.) Copper shall be Electric Grade, Busbar supports shall be DMC epoxy Insulators. All Busbars Links shall be covered/ insulated with Heat Shrinkable sleeves of coloured coded Red, Yellow, Blue & Black and Assembly Charges of Copper solid/ Copper flexible wire interconnection Busbar to MCCB & MCCB to field side for Cable termination duly covered/ insulated with Heat Shrinkable sleeves of coloured coded Red, Yellow, Blue & Black. All Interconnections of fields side are supported by conical, L & Finger type insulators of adequate size to support & sustain the weight of cables and Control Wiring with Copper Flexible Wire (size of control wire shall be 2.5 sq. mm copper flexible for C.T. Circuit & 1.0 sq. mm for Control Wiring) with thimbles printed sleeves, tie & belt etc. and Assembly Charges of Accessories like Newprone Rubber Gasket, Doorlocks, Copper Flexible door earth, legend plates etc. and the panel should be approved/tested from the CPRI lab and should be Confirm I.S.64139(EVA or approved make).					
2	MATERIAL:					

2.01	MAIN INCOMER :- MCCB 200A 4P 25KA TMR With O/L & S/C Protection -1 Nos., Spreader Link MCCB 200A 4P-1 No., Control SP MCCB 6A 10KA - 3Nos., Phase indicating Lamp-3 Nos.					
2.02	OUTGOING :					
3	Space for 12 way DB- 4 No's.					
3.01	All interconnections of fields side are supported by conical, L & finger type insulators of adequate size to support & sustain the weight of cables, Control wiring with copper flexible FRLS wire with thimbles, printed sleeves, tie & belt etc;					
4	The prices of complete job as per the specifications above shall be inclusive of gasket, doorlocks, reading glass, wooden, copper flexible door earth, legend plates etc,	1	70416	Rs. Seventy thousand four hundred sixteen only		70416
4.01	Supplying and erection of 6 amps. to 32 amps. rating, 10 KA breaking capacity, 240 volts, 'C' curves, miniature circuit breaker of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections etc. as required:-					
5	Single pole. Cat-A.	18	239	Rs. Two hundred thirteen nine only		4302
5.01	Makes: L&T, Legrand, Anchor Uno.					
	Total:					99798

Draft Schedule of Quantity sheet for No. 99798 only

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HPPWD Palampur

[Signature]

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Construction of 62 Senior Resident Doctor Hostel in PT. JLNMC & Hospital Chamba in tehsil & Distt. Chamba (H.P.).SH:- Supplying and laying steel Conduit therein).

ESTIMATED COST:98,980/- only.
EARNEST MONEY: Rs.2000-only
TIME ALLOWED:-Three months

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	job No		WORDS	UNIT	AMOUNT
		RATES				
1	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with the accessories in surface / recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required:-					
1.01	25 mm. dia	490	202.00	Rs. Three hundred eleven only	Per Meter	98980
Total:						98980

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & Approved for Rs. 98,980/- only

Executive Engineer
Electrical Division
HPPWD Balampur

Signature